
Unit Number Participant

1 Virginia Beach Police Department Motorcycles (5 Motorcycles) 
2 Portsmouth Sheriff (1 Motorcycle)
3 Chesapeake Police Department Honor Guard (6) (Vehicle)
4 U.S. Fleet Forces Band (25) 
5 Virginia Beach Police Department Honor Guard (6)
6 Hampton VA Medical Center (Bus)
7 First Colonial Inn (2 Buses)
8 Virginia Beach Vet Center (SUV)

9 Grand-Marshal (CPO Kathleen Goodall, USNR, RET)
10 VFW Riders
11 Co-Marshal (SCPO Gary B. Galles, USN, RET)
12 Dignitaries in Cars - NASH - SCHLARMANN - DAVEY - DYER - FEGGANS

13 Virginia Patriot Guard (30 Motorcycles)
14 Knights of Columbus (50) (2 Cars)
15 Beachcombers Corvette Club (10 Cars)
16 Green Run High School Marching Band

16 Wounded Warrior Project
17 Boneshakers Social Club
18 Hampton Roads Jeep Club
19 Mission POW-MIA
20 WAFX and WNOR
21 Virginia Foundations Solutions
22 U. S. Army TRADOC Band (22)
23 American All-Star Majorettes (15)

24 Lewiston Crankers Club
25 American Gold Star Mothers - Hampton Roads Chapter (2 Cars)
26 Daughters of the American Revolution (25) (5 Vehicles)
27 VFW Department of Virginia (25) (2 Trucks, Trailer & 3 Cars)
28 VFW District 2 and Auxiliary
29 Kempsville High School Marching Band (25)
30 Ancient Order of Hibernians (5) (2 Vehicles)
31 Irreverent Warriors (8) (2 Vehicles)

On 14th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues

Please arrive no later than 8:30 AM and check in with the Parade Marshal who will have a sign with your Unit Number.  
Your Unit Number MUST be displayed on the lead vehicle or carried by the leading participant.
Positions are not the same as previous years.  Look below to find your pre-parade placement. 

NOTE: 5th, 9th and 16th Streets must remain accessible and clear of parade units .

Between 16th and 15th Steets on Atlantic Avenue

On 16th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues

Between 15th and 14th Steets on Atlantic Avenue

On 15th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues



Unit Number Participant

32 Lakeland High School AFJROTC (30)
33 Armed Services YMCA (10) (Bus)
34 Tidewater Mopar Club
35 Hampton Roads Submarine Squadrons 6 and 8
36 Fraternal Order of Eagles (20) (10 Motorcycles) (Float)
37 Northern Neck Military Museum
38 Virginia Chevy Lovers (10)
39 Churchland High School MCJROTC (30) (1 Van)

40 Marine Corps League (20) (2 Cars + Trailer)
41 Darrell and Jacki Perry
42 Dominion Energy (2 Trucks, 40 Marchers)
43 Norfolk Naval Shipyard (Float)
44 I. C. Norcom High School NJROTC (50)
45 Filipino American Veterans of Hampton Roads (30)
46 AMVETS Post 69 (10) (2 Vehicles)
47 AMVETS Post 14 (2 Vehicles)

48 AMVETS Post 30 (1 Car)
49 Bayside High School Marching Marlins (30)
50 Fleet Reserve Association - Branch 37 (2 Cars)
51 Beirut Veterans Association (1 Car)
52 Top Hatters Squadron - US Sea Cadet Corps (35)
53 Virginia Department of Veterans Services (40)
54 Disabled American Veterans - Chapter 20 (20) (2 Vehicles)
55 Enoch Baptist Church United Ministries (50)

56 Friends with Jeeps (10 Jeeps)
57 Tidewater Mopar Club (8 Cars)
58 Salem High School Marching Sun Devils
59 Moke America Virginia Beach
60 American Legion Second District (50) (10 Cars) and the 
61 American Legion Auxiliary
62 40 and 8 (La Societe des 40 Hommes et 8 Chevaux)
63 Hampton Roads Sapphire Veterans, Inc. (25)

64 American Heritage Girls 3106 (40)
65 Military Vehicle Preservation Society of Tidewater (10 Vehicles)
66 Virginia Beach Volunteer Rescue Squad (4) (Ambulance) (Car)
67 Tinkus Boliva USA (25 Dancers, 1 Truck)
68 Old Dominion Historical Fire Society (5 Trucks)
69 Cape Henry Model A Ford Club (10 Cars)
70 Commonwealth Challenge Youth Academy (130)
71 Tidewater Corvette Club (15 Cars)

On 11th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues

Between 14th Street and Virginia Legends Park on Atlantic Avenue

Between Virginia Legends Park and 12th Street on Atlantic Avenue

On 12th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues

Between 12th and 11th Streets on Atlantic Avenue



Unit Number Participant

72 Civil Air Patrol (100, 2 Vehicles)
73 Seven Cities Camaro Club (10 Cars)
74 Kappa Lambda Chi Military Fraternity (10)
75 Mu Beta Military Fraternity, Inc. (20)
76 Mustang Club of Virginia (15-20 Cars)
77 Alpha Gamma Xi - Gamma Chapter Sorority (6) (Car)
78 36 Degree Gladiators (8 Cars)
79 Jeep Expeditionary Club (20 Jeeps)

80 Liberty Organization for Veterans and EMS (Truck and Trailer)
81 Custom Classic Corvette Club (20 Cars)
82 Amazon ORF3 Warriors (35)
83 Tidewater MG Classic Club (12 Cars)
84 Virginia Beach NJROTC Battalion (250)
85 River City Wranglerz (25 Jeeps)
86 Veterans Assoc of Real Estate Professionals, Hampton Roads Chapter (8) (Car)
87 Tidewater 3 Wheel Slingers (15 Slingshots)
88 MMT Ambulance (Vehicle)

89 Sons of Confederate Veterans-Princess Anne Cavalry Camp #484 (8) (Float)
90 Sons of Confederate Veterans-Norfolk County Grays Camp #1549 (10) (Truck)
91 Sons of Confederate Veterans Camp 9-Virginia Legends Park Virginia Mech Cavalry (15 Motorcycles)
92 Dixie Rangers OCR Chapter 9 (2) (Car)
93 Girl Scout Council of the Colonial Coast (300) - Observe the Parade from 17th Street Park and Join when instructed)
94 Tidewater Council Boy Scouts (350) - Observe the Parade from 17th Street Park and Join when instructed)
95 Virginia Beach Mounted Police (8 Horses)
96 Virginia Beach Street Sweepers
97 United States Submarine Force
98 Hampton Roads Base U. S. Submarine Veterans, Inc. (20) (2 Floats)

On 10th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues

Between 10th and 9th Streets on Atlantic Avenue

Between 9th and 8th Streets on Atlantic Avenue (except Scouts as noted)



Unit Number Participant Line-up Location

78 36 Degree Gladiators (8 Cars) On 10th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
62 40 and 8 (La Societe des 40 Hommes et 8 Chevaux) Between 12th and 11th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
77 Alpha Gamma Xi - Gamma Chapter Sorority (6) (Car) On 10th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
82 Amazon ORF3 Warriors (35) Between 10th and 9th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
23 American All-Star Majorettes (15) Between 15th and 14th Steets on Atlantic Avenue
25 American Gold Star Mothers - Hampton Roads Chapter (2 Cars) On 14th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
64 American Heritage Girls 3106 (40) On 11th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
61 American Legion Auxiliary Between 12th and 11th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
60 American Legion Second District (50) (10 Cars) and the Between 12th and 11th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
47 AMVETS Post 14 (2 Vehicles) Between Virginia Legends Park and 12th Street on Atlantic Avenue
48 AMVETS Post 30 (1 Car) On 12th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
46 AMVETS Post 69 (10) (2 Vehicles) Between Virginia Legends Park and 12th Street on Atlantic Avenue
30 Ancient Order of Hibernians (5) (2 Vehicles) On 14th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
33 Armed Services YMCA (10) (Bus) Between 14th Street and Virginia Legends Park on Atlantic Avenue
49 Bayside High School Marching Marlins (30) On 12th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
15 Beachcombers Corvette Club (10 Cars) On 15th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
51 Beirut Veterans Association (1 Car) On 12th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
17 Boneshakers Social Club Between 15th and 14th Steets on Atlantic Avenue
69 Cape Henry Model A Ford Club (10 Cars) On 11th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
3 Chesapeake Police Department Honor Guard (6) (Vehicle) Between 16th and 15th Steets on Atlantic Avenue

39 Churchland High School MCJROTC (30) (1 Van) Between 14th Street and Virginia Legends Park on Atlantic Avenue
72 Civil Air Patrol (100, 2 Vehicles) On 10th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
11 Co-Marshal (SCPO Gary B. Galles, USN, RET) On 16th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
70 Commonwealth Challenge Youth Academy (130) On 11th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
81 Custom Classic Corvette Club (20 Cars) Between 10th and 9th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
41 Darrell and Jacki Perry Between Virginia Legends Park and 12th Street on Atlantic Avenue
26 Daughters of the American Revolution (25) (5 Vehicles) On 14th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
12 Dignitaries in Cars - NASH - SCHLARMANN - DAVEY - DYER - FEGGANS On 16th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
54 Disabled American Veterans - Chapter 20 (20) (2 Vehicles) On 12th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
92 Dixie Rangers OCR Chapter 9 (2) (Car) Between 9th and 8th Streets on Atlantic Avenue

Please arrive no later than 8:30 AM and check in with the Parade Marshal who will have a sign with your Unit Number.  
Your Unit Number MUST be displayed on the lead vehicle or carried by the leading participant.
Positions are not the same as previous years.  Look below to find your pre-parade placement. 

NOTE: 5th, 9th and 16th Streets must remain accessible and clear of parade units .



Unit Number Participant Line-up Location

42 Dominion Energy (2 Trucks, 40 Marchers) Between Virginia Legends Park and 12th Street on Atlantic Avenue
55 Enoch Baptist Church United Ministries (50) On 12th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
45 Filipino American Veterans of Hampton Roads (30) Between Virginia Legends Park and 12th Street on Atlantic Avenue
7 First Colonial Inn (2 Buses) Between 16th and 15th Steets on Atlantic Avenue

50 Fleet Reserve Association - Branch 37 (2 Cars) On 12th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
36 Fraternal Order of Eagles (20) (10 Motorcycles) (Float) Between 14th Street and Virginia Legends Park on Atlantic Avenue
56 Friends with Jeeps (10 Jeeps) Between 12th and 11th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
93 Girl Scout Council of the Colonial Coast (300) Observe the parade from 17th Street Park and Join at End
9 Grand-Marshal (CPO Kathleen Goodall, USNR, RET) On 16th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues

16 Green Run High School Marching Band On 15th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
98 Hampton Roads Base U. S. Submarine Veterans, Inc. (20) (2 Floats) Between 9th and 8th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
18 Hampton Roads Jeep Club Between 15th and 14th Steets on Atlantic Avenue
63 Hampton Roads Sapphire Veterans, Inc. (25) Between 12th and 11th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
35 Hampton Roads Submarine Squadrons 6 and 8 Between 14th Street and Virginia Legends Park on Atlantic Avenue
6 Hampton VA Medical Center (Bus) Between 16th and 15th Steets on Atlantic Avenue

44 I. C. Norcom High School NJROTC (50) Between Virginia Legends Park and 12th Street on Atlantic Avenue
31 Irreverent Warriors (8) (2 Vehicles) On 14th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
79 Jeep Expeditionary Club (20 Jeeps) On 10th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
74 Kappa Lambda Chi Military Fraternity (10) On 10th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
29 Kempsville High School Marching Band (25) On 14th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
14 Knights of Columbus (50) (2 Cars) On 15th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
32 Lakeland High School AFJROTC (30) Between 14th Street and Virginia Legends Park on Atlantic Avenue
24 Lewiston Crankers Club On 14th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
80 Liberty Organization for Veterans and EMS (Truck and Trailer) Between 10th and 9th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
40 Marine Corps League (20) (2 Cars + Trailer) Between Virginia Legends Park and 12th Street on Atlantic Avenue
65 Military Vehicle Preservation Society of Tidewater (10 Vehicles) On 11th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
19 Mission POW-MIA Between 15th and 14th Steets on Atlantic Avenue
88 MMT Ambulance (Vehicle) Between 10th and 9th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
59 Moke America Virginia Beach Between 12th and 11th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
75 Mu Beta Military Fraternity, Inc. (20) On 10th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
76 Mustang Club of Virginia (15-20 Cars) On 10th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
43 Norfolk Naval Shipyard (Float) Between Virginia Legends Park and 12th Street on Atlantic Avenue
37 Northern Neck Military Museum Between 14th Street and Virginia Legends Park on Atlantic Avenue
68 Old Dominion Historical Fire Society (5 Trucks) On 11th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
2 Portsmouth Sheriff (1 Motorcycle) Between 16th and 15th Steets on Atlantic Avenue



Unit Number Participant Line-up Location

85 River City Wranglerz (25 Jeeps) Between 10th and 9th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
58 Salem High School Marching Sun Devils Between 12th and 11th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
73 Seven Cities Camaro Club (10 Cars) On 10th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
91 Sons of Confederate Veterans Camp 9-13th Virginia Mech Cavalry (15 Motorcycles) Between 9th and 8th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
90 Sons of Confederate Veterans-Norfolk County Grays Camp #1549 (10) (Truck) Between 9th and 8th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
89 Sons of Confederate Veterans-Princess Anne Cavalry Camp #484 (8) (Float) Between 9th and 8th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
87 Tidewater 3 Wheel Slingers (15 Slingshots) Between 10th and 9th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
71 Tidewater Corvette Club (15 Cars) On 11th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
94 Tidewater Council Boy Scouts (350) Observe the parade from 17th Street Park and Join at End
83 Tidewater MG Classic Club (12 Cars) Between 10th and 9th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
34 Tidewater Mopar Club Between 14th Street and Virginia Legends Park on Atlantic Avenue
57 Tidewater Mopar Club (8 Cars) Between 12th and 11th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
67 Tinkus Boliva USA (25 Dancers, 1 Truck) On 11th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
52 Top Hatters Squadron - US Sea Cadet Corps (35) On 12th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
22 U. S. Army TRADOC Band (22) Between 15th and 14th Steets on Atlantic Avenue
4 U.S. Fleet Forces Band (25) Between 16th and 15th Steets on Atlantic Avenue

97 United States Submarine Force Between 15th and 14th Steets on Atlantic Avenue
86 Veterans Assoc of Real Estate Professionals, Hampton Roads Chapter (8) (Car) Between 10th and 9th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
27 VFW Department of Virginia (25) (2 Trucks, Trailer & 3 Cars) On 14th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
28 VFW District 2 and Auxiliary On 14th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
10 VFW Riders On 16th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
95 Virginia Beach Mounted Police (8 Horses) Between 9th and 8th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
84 Virginia Beach NJROTC Battalion (250) Between 10th and 9th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
5 Virginia Beach Police Department Honor Guard (6) Between 16th and 15th Steets on Atlantic Avenue
1 Virginia Beach Police Department Motorcycles (5 Motorcycles) Between 16th and 15th Steets on Atlantic Avenue

96 Virginia Beach Street Sweepers Between 9th and 8th Streets on Atlantic Avenue
8 Virginia Beach Vet Center (SUV) Between 16th and 15th Steets on Atlantic Avenue

66 Virginia Beach Volunteer Rescue Squad (4) (Ambulance) (Car) On 11th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
38 Virginia Chevy Lovers (10) Between 14th Street and Virginia Legends Park on Atlantic Avenue
53 Virginia Department of Veterans Services (40) On 12th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
21 Virginia Foundations Solutions Between 15th and 14th Steets on Atlantic Avenue
13 Virginia Patriot Guard (30 Motorcycles) On 15th Street between Atlantic and Pacific Avenues
20 WAFX and WNOR Between 15th and 14th Steets on Atlantic Avenue
16 Wounded Warrior Project Between 15th and 14th Steets on Atlantic Avenue
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